
 

 TENDER NOTICE 
 

 
Tenderers from Malaysian registered companies are invited to participate in this Tender and FSB shall only consider Proposal submitted by the Tenderer, which has 
fulfilled the following conditions:  
(i) Tender proposal must be submitted either by the Principal or its Authorised Distributor/Partner ONLY;  

(ii) Participation via Authorised Distributor/Partner must be supported by a valid Authorization Letter from its Principal;  

(iii) The Tenderer shall propose and submit complete solution as per the Technical requirement and is allowed to submit only ONE (1) proposal.  

(iv) For the purpose of this tender, one (1) Principal may appoint ONLY one (1) Authorised Distributor/Partner. In the event that the Principal decides to front the 
tender, the maximum number of proposals to be submitted by the Principal must not be more than one (1) proposal.  

 

TITLE & REFERENCE 
TENDER DOCUMENT 

FEE (*) 
DOCUMENT 

SELLING DATE 
TENDER BRIEFING 

(COMPULSORY) 
CLOSING DATE 

& TIME 
TENDER SUBMISSION 

 
TITLE:  
 
SUPPLY, DELIVERY, 
INSTALLATION, TESTING & 
COMMISSIONING OF NEW DWDM 
PLATFORM FOR FIBERAIL SDN 
BHD 
 
 
REFERENCE: 
 
T003/2022 
  
 

 
RM5,000.00 

 
(The payment made is 

not refundable) 
 

Notes: 
Companies must submit 
the Non-Solicitation 
Undertaking and Non-
Disclosure Agreement and 
email to 
reidzuan@fiberail.com.my  
and 
juliyana@fiberail.com.my  

 

 
13 December 

2022 (Tuesday) 
 

until 
 

27 December 
2022 (Tuesday) 

 

Tender briefing: 
Date: 16 December 2022 

(Friday) 
 

Time: 3:00 p.m. 
 

Venue: 
Virtual Meeting using 

Microsoft Teams 
Application 

 
Note:  
Company who are interested to 
participate in the tender briefing 
shall submit the request via 
email to  
reidzuan@fiberail.com.my and 
juliyana@fiberail.com.my 
together with signed Tender 
Summary, Company Information 
and Non-Solicitation 
Undertaking and Non-Disclosure 
Agreement 
before 16 December 2022, 
12:00 noon. Late request may 
not be entertained.  

 
. 

 
6 January 2023 

(Friday) 
 

Before  
 

12:00 noon 
 

 
 

 

(i) Tenderer shall submit the 

completed Tender proposal via 

SOFTCOPY and shall use digital 

signature on every document 

where required. 

 

(ii) All Proposal submissions must be 

submitted on 6 January 2023 

before 12:00 noon Malaysia time. 

Any proposal submitted after the 

closing time shall not be accepted.  

 

(iii)  By 3 January 2023, FSB will 

provide an email which contains 

information on the URL link and 

access code to submit the 

proposal. 

Tender Proposals submitted later 
than the date and time mentioned 
above shall not be entertained. All 
costs related to the Tender shall be 
borne by the Tenderer. 

 
Only one (1) Tender submission is allowed from a group of related companies within the meaning of Companies Act 2016 and/or an enterprise within the definition in the Competition 
Act 2010. In the event that (i) the Tenderer is part of a group of related companies, and the companies related to the Tenderer are as defined in the Companies Act 2016; and/or (ii) 
the Tenderer and the related companies falls under the definition of “Enterprise” in the Competition Act 2010, the Tenderer shall not be allowed to participate and submit the Proposal 
for the same Tender. Any contravention may result in the rejection or disqualification of the Tenderer’s submission. 

(198401013420 (190730-W) 

mailto:reidzuan@fiberail.com.my
mailto:juliyana@fiberail.com.my
mailto:reidzuan@fiberail.com.my
mailto:juliyana@fiberail.com.my


 
(*) PURCHASE OF TENDER DOCUMENT 
 

Non-Registered Supplier 

 
1. Fiberail registered and non-registered vendors are required to purchase the Tender Document 

via Telegraphic Transfer (TT) to the following account: 
 

BANK ACCOUNT NO:   514114216557 
BANK NAME:                 MALAYAN BANKING BERHAD 
BANK ADDRESS:          Malayan Banking Berhad 

No 1 & 3, Wisma Laxton 
Jalan Desa, Taman Desa 
Off Jalan Kelang Lama 
58100 Kuala Lumpur. 

SWIFT CODE:                MBBEMYKL 
 
2. Tenderer are required to email the following documents to juliyana@fiberail.com.my and 

reidzuan@fiberail.com.my 
 

(i) Proof of payment; 
(ii) *Company information form; and  
(iii) *Non-Solicitation Undertaking and Non-Disclosure Agreement  
*available in Tender Summary 

 
3. Received link to download the Tender Document via email within twenty-four (24) hours. 

 
4. However, the Tenderers are encouraged to register as TM Registered Supplier via the 

following website: 
 
https://www.tm.com.my/DoingBusinessWithTM/Pages/Registration-of-Supplier-(ROS).aspx 
 

 
STEPS FOR TENDER DOCUMENT PURCHASE: 
 

 
Receive receipt of payment 

within 1 day  

Email to Fiberail on below items: 
1. Proof of payment 

2. Company Information 

3. Non-Solicitation Undertaking 

View tender 
advertisement and 

summary at TM / FSB 
website 

Pay via Telegraphic 
Transfer 

Receive link to 
download tender 

document via email 
within 24 hours  

Submit tender proposal 
via online on the tender 

closing date  

mailto:juliyana@fiberail.com.my
https://www.tm.com.my/DoingBusinessWithTM/Pages/Registration-of-Supplier-(ROS).aspx

